# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CheatCodes.com LLC		111/14/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY
0110011000001111120		,, 2000	COMPANY: WASHINGTON

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Future US, Inc.	
Street Address:	4000 Shoreline Court	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	South San Francisco	
State/Country:	ate/Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 94080	
Entity Type:	entity Type: CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3400735	GAMERADAR

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)238-2304

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-238-2555

Email: cfalla@futureus.com

Correspondent Name: Charlotte G. Falla

Address Line 1: 4000 Shoreline Court

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: South San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94080

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charlotte Falla
Signature:	/charlotte falla/
Date:	12/01/2008 TRADEMARK

900121721 REEL: 003895 FRAME: 0659

Total Attachments: 1

source=Game Radar TM Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003895 FRAME: 0660

#### **EXHIBIT B**

#### TRADEMARK DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CheatCodes.com, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Washington and having a principal place of business at 24430 SE 179th St. Maple Valley, WA 98038 (hereinafter "CheatCodes"), is the owner of the following mark, which has been registered in the United States:

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3400735

**GAMERADAR** 

WHEREAS Future US, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California and having a principal place of business at at 4000 Shoreline Court, Suite 400, South San Francisco, California (hereinafter "Future"), desires to acquire all of CheatCodes' rights, title and interest, and the goodwill associated with the above-referenced trademark and the registration of the trademark;

WHEREAS CheatCodes is the registered owner of the above-referenced trademark, and desires to assign such trademark to Future and will do, perform and execute all documents in connection therewith;

WHEREAS, CheatCodes and Future desire that the assignment of the above-referenced trademark be made a matter of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, CheatCodes does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Future all of its right, title and interest in and to the above-referenced mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration of the mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed effective as of October 3), 2008.

By: Stephen Jenkins
Title: LEO

Date: 1/6/08

Title: SUP- Aby Dr.

9

DM\_US:21537674\_1

RECORDED: 12/01/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003895 FRAME: 0661